

## HUGHES SPRINGS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Hughes Springs Independent School District 871 Taylor Street • Hwy 161 N. Hughes Springs, Texas 75656 (903) 639-3800 • FAX (903) 639-2624

February 15, 2022

Texas Education Agency
Attn: Accreditation
1701 N. Congress Avenue
Austin, TX 78701
Commissioner@tea.texas.gov
Accred@tea.texas.gov

RE: Hughes Springs Independent School District of Innovation

**Dear Commissioner Morath:** 

This letter is to inform you that the Hughes Springs Independent School District (HSISD) Board of Trustees *adopted our renewed* District of Innovation Plan at the regularly scheduled meeting on February 14, 2022.

The renewed District of Innovation plan will be effective April 11, 2022 – April 10, 2027.

The Plan developed includes exemptions in the following areas:

- 1. §25.0811 Uniform School Start Date
- 2. §25.112 & 25.113 Class Size and Notice of Class Size
- 3. §25.036 Inter-district Transfers
- 4. §21.102(b) Employment Contracts
- 5. §21.003(a) Certification

These are the same areas of exemption as our original DOI plan approved in April 2017.

The URL address for final proposed renewed DOI plan is: <a href="https://www.hsisd.net/page/DOI">https://www.hsisd.net/page/DOI</a> Page

A copy of the final renewed HSISD District of Innovation Plan has also been enclosed for your convenience. Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns you may have.

Sincerely,

Sarah Dildine Superintendent of Schools

Enclosures (2)

